PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey de Vries	02/14/2006
Gregory Zavertnik	02/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stream Theory, Inc.
Street Address:	19600 Fairchild, Suite 350
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612-2519

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10023915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-4505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 838-4300

wahmann@perkinscoie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: William F. Ahmann

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-2168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30126-8002.US01

William F. Ahmann NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=ST8002Assign#page1.tif source=ST8002Assign#page2.tif source=ST8002Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017441 FRAME: 0712

500092401

Attorney Docket No.: 30126-8002.US01

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Jeffrey de Vries and Gregory Zavertrik (the "Assignors"), whose mailing addresses are 902 W. Olive Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA, and 2983 Calle de las Estrella, San Jose, CA 95148. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXECUTING A SOFTWARE APPLICATION IN A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT (the "Application") and ___ executed concurrently herewith; or ___ filled on December 14, 2001, as Application No. 10/023,915. We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

Stream Theory, Inc., a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 19600 Fairchild Suite 350, Irvine, CA 92612-2519 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor

Page 1

BY060380.071

Application No. 10/023,915

PATENT REEL: 017441 FRAME: 0713

Application No. 10/023,915	Attorney Docket No.: 30126-8002.US01
requests the Commissioner of Patents to may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assign	issue any Patent of the United States that
Date: 2/14/2006	Jeffrey de Vries
Date:	Gregiory Zavertnik

97000266.971

Application No. 10/023,815	Attorney Docket No.: 30126-8002.US01
requests the Commissioner of Pamay be issued on the Invention(s)	atents to issue any Patent of the United States that to Assignee.
Date:	
Date: 3/2/06	Jeffrey de Vries Saigni Zantir

Page 2

BY030380.07

RECORDED: 04/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017441 FRAME: 0715